ws"j NC Department of Public Safety

GOVERNOR’'S CRIME COMMISSION

Josh Stein, Governor Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr, Secretary
Caroline Farmer, Executive Director

MEMORANDUM

TO: Senate Appropriations Committee
House Appropriations Committee

FROM: Eddie M. Buffaloe, Secretary (Wg

Caroline Farmer, Executive Director é'g
RE: Governor’s Crime Commission Annual Grants Report
DATE: February 18, 2025

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 143B-602(7), prior to any notification of proposed grant awards to state
agencies for use in pursuing the objectives of the Governor’s Crime Commission outlined in this
section, the Secretary shall report to the Senate and House of Representatives Appropriations
Committees for review of the proposed grant awards.

Attached is a list of all state agencies that have applied for funding through the Governor’s Crime
Commission. These grants have not yet been reviewed by Committees nor voted on by the full
Commission. If applications submitted by these state agencies are approved, funding will be
available on or after the new federal fiscal year opens, October 1, 2025.
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Agreement ID [CRM User Status Program Priority

2000081391
2000081216
2000080401
2000080530
2000081172
2000081395
2000080674
2000081489
2000081530
2000081463
2000081521
2000081499
2000080426
2000080694
2000080780
2000080806
2000081259
2000081452
2000080613
2000080859
2000080874
2000081560
2000081564
2000080870
2000080782
2000081316
2000081390
2000081429

Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.
Submitted / GCC Prelim.

Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review

Review

JJ 2025 Title I ED PROG

CVS 2025 VAWA -LEA-Trg-Statewide

CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-Reg5-50c0=250k

2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE
2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)
2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING
2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING
CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less

CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less

CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE more

CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less

CVS 2025 VAWA -Victim Services - Gov

JJ 2025 CJA A

CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-Trg-Statewide

2025 CJI MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE-LARGE
CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-State51+co=375k

CVS 2025 VAWA - Court - designated agenc

2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE
2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)
2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING
2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING
CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-Reg5-50c0=250k

CVS 2025 VAWA -Victim Services - Gov

2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)
2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE
JJ 2025 Title Il OFF CYCLE

JJ 2025 Title Il OFF CYCLE

2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING



Subrecipient

Alamance Community College

Cape Fear Community College

East Carolina University

Fayetteville State University
Fayetteville State University

UNC School of the Arts

University of North Carolina at Greensbo
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Administrative Office of the Courts
NC Depart of Adult Correction

NC Depart of Adult Correction

NC Depart of Adult Correction

NC Department of Administration

NC Department of Administration

NC Department of Justice

NC Department of Public Safety

NC Department of Public Safety

NC Department of Public Safety

NC Department of Public Safety



ALAMANCE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CAPE FEAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY BRODY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA GREENSBORO

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - 12

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - 15

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE-35

FORSYTH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JUDICIAL DISTRICT 26 - TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE
NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

NC HUMAN TRAFFICKING COMMISSION

NORTH CAROLINA INNOCENCE INQUIRY COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION

DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION

DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION

COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS DIVISION

Criminal Justice Analysis Center

Juvenile Justice

Juvenile Justice

DPS -- COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE



Agreement Description Matching % |Requested Amount | Subrecipient Type

Alamance Juvenile Opportunity Bridge

FY 25-28 Statewide Child SA Forensic
Eastern NC Trauma Therapy for Families
Fayetteville state University Police Dep
Accreditation Grant FSUPD

DW!I Prevention Program

The Training Trailer Project

2025 - District 12 DV Prosecutor

15th Prosecutorial District DV DALA

DA 35-DV Team

Forsyth Co/DV Prosecution31

Mecklenburg County Resource Coordinator
2025 NCCDA Child Abuse Resource Pros
2025 NCCDA Statewide Prosecution & Train
NCCDA Mental Health & Well-Being

2025 NCCDA Serving Financial Crime Victi
Human Trafficking Training and TA
Innocence Claim Review Efficiency
Accreditation Funds for NCDAC
Empowering Reentry: The Vos Reo Digital
Pathways to Progress: CDL Certification
Strengthening Safety Nets: Victim Servic
Empowering Tribal Communities through vi
NCDOJ CJStandards Statewide Accred
NCDPS-LEO Public Relations Phase 2
Father's Forever University

JRC Provider Coaching Calls

NCDPS Spanish Comms/Outreach Specialist
SUBTOTAL : State Agency Requests

0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$167,540.61
$150,875.00
$246,233.63

$24,500.00
$136,800.00

$10,525.00
$185,969.11

$99,541.21

$85,131.36
$148,896.32

$99,998.01

$90,337.59
$317,065.51
$200,000.00
$345,979.17
$280,791.95
$148,100.46
$177,100.00
$234,400.00
$400,000.00
$400,000.00
$218,875.00
$185,200.00
$390,235.40
$138,075.00

$30,000.00

$70,000.00
$195,400.00

$5,177,570.33

State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
State Agency
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