

NC Department of Public Safety

GOVERNOR'S CRIME COMMISSION

Josh Stein, Governor

Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr., Secretary Caroline Farmer, Executive Director

MEMORANDUM

TO: Senate Appropriations Committee

House Appropriations Committee

FROM: Eddie M. Buffaloe, Secretary *MB*

Caroline Farmer, Executive Director

RE: Governor's Crime Commission Annual Grants Report

DATE: February 18, 2025

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 143B-602(7), prior to any notification of proposed grant awards to state agencies for use in pursuing the objectives of the Governor's Crime Commission outlined in this section, the Secretary shall report to the Senate and House of Representatives Appropriations Committees for review of the proposed grant awards.

Attached is a list of all state agencies that have applied for funding through the Governor's Crime Commission. These grants have not yet been reviewed by Committees nor voted on by the full Commission. If applications submitted by these state agencies are approved, funding will be available on or after the new federal fiscal year opens, October 1, 2025.



Agreement ID	CRM User Status	Program Priority		
2000081391	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	JJ 2025 Title II ED PROG		
2000081216	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -LEA-Trg-Statewide		
2000080401	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-Reg5-50co=250k		
2000080530	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE		
2000081172	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)		
2000081395	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING		
2000080674	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING		
2000081489	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less		
2000081530	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less		
2000081463	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE more		
2000081521	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-DS - 2FTE less		
2000081499	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -Victim Services - Gov		
2000080426	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	JJ 2025 CJA A		
2000080694	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -PROS-Trg-Statewide		
2000080780	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE-LARGE		
2000080806	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-State51+co=375k		
2000081259	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA - Court - designated agenc		
2000081452	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE		
2000080613	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)		
2000080859	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING		
2000080874	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING		
2000081560	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VOCA - USVictim-Reg5-50co=250k		
2000081564	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	CVS 2025 VAWA -Victim Services - Gov		
2000080870	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATEWIDE ACCREDITATION (STATE)		
2000080782	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI STATE/REGIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE		
2000081316	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	JJ 2025 Title II OFF CYCLE		
2000081390	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	JJ 2025 Title II OFF CYCLE		
2000081429	Submitted / GCC Prelim. Review	2025 CJI COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND TRAINING		

Subrecipient				
Alamance Community College				
Cape Fear Community College				
East Carolina University				
Fayetteville State University				
Fayetteville State University				
UNC School of the Arts				
University of North Carolina at Greensbo				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Administrative Office of the Courts				
NC Depart of Adult Correction				
NC Depart of Adult Correction				
NC Depart of Adult Correction				
NC Department of Administration				
NC Department of Administration				
NC Department of Justice				
NC Department of Public Safety				
NC Department of Public Safety				
NC Department of Public Safety				
NC Department of Public Safety				

Implementing Agency					
ALAMANCE COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
CAPE FEAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY BRODY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE					
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY					
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY					
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS POLICE DEPARTMENT					
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA GREENSBORO					
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - 12					
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - 15					
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE-35					
FORSYTH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY					
JUDICIAL DISTRICT 26 - TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE					
NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS					
NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS					
NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS					
NC CONFERENCE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEYS					
NC HUMAN TRAFFICKING COMMISSION					
NORTH CAROLINA INNOCENCE INQUIRY COMMISSION					
DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION					
DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION					
DEPARTMENT OF ADULT CORRECTION					
COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS					
COMMISSION OF INDIAN AFFAIRS					
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS DIVISION					
Criminal Justice Analysis Center					
Juvenile Justice					
Juvenile Justice					
DPS COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE					

Agreement Description	Matching %	Requested Amount	Subrecipient Type
Alamance Juvenile Opportunity Bridge	0.00	\$167,540.61	State Agency
FY 25-28 Statewide Child SA Forensic	25.00	\$150,875.00	State Agency
Eastern NC Trauma Therapy for Families	0.00	\$246,233.63	State Agency
Fayetteville state University Police Dep	0.00	\$24,500.00	State Agency
Accreditation Grant FSUPD	0.00	\$136,800.00	State Agency
DWI Prevention Program	0.00	\$10,525.00	State Agency
The Training Trailer Project	0.00	\$185,969.11	State Agency
2025 - District 12 DV Prosecutor	25.00	\$99,541.21	State Agency
15th Prosecutorial District DV DALA	25.00	\$85,131.36	State Agency
DA 35-DV Team	25.00	\$148,896.32	State Agency
Forsyth Co/DV Prosecution31	25.00	\$99,998.01	State Agency
Mecklenburg County Resource Coordinator	25.00	\$90,337.59	State Agency
2025 NCCDA Child Abuse Resource Pros	0.00	\$317,065.51	State Agency
2025 NCCDA Statewide Prosecution & Train	25.00	\$200,000.00	State Agency
NCCDA Mental Health & Well-Being	0.00	\$345,979.17	State Agency
2025 NCCDA Serving Financial Crime Victi	0.00	\$280,791.95	State Agency
Human Trafficking Training and TA	25.00	\$148,100.46	State Agency
Innocence Claim Review Efficiency	0.00	\$177,100.00	State Agency
Accreditation Funds for NCDAC	0.00	\$234,400.00	State Agency
Empowering Reentry: The Vos Reo Digital	0.00	\$400,000.00	State Agency
Pathways to Progress: CDL Certification	0.00	\$400,000.00	State Agency
Strengthening Safety Nets: Victim Servic	0.00	\$218,875.00	State Agency
Empowering Tribal Communities through vi	25.00	\$185,200.00	State Agency
NCDOJ CJStandards Statewide Accred	0.00	\$390,235.40	State Agency
NCDPS-LEO Public Relations Phase 2	0.00	\$138,075.00	State Agency
Father's Forever University	0.00	\$30,000.00	State Agency
JRC Provider Coaching Calls	0.00	\$70,000.00	State Agency
NCDPS Spanish Comms/Outreach Specialist	0.00	\$195,400.00	State Agency

SUBTOTAL : State Agency Requests

\$5,177,570.33